# **Jacob Edwards Library**



# Wireless Internet Policy

Approved by Board of Trustees: November 2007 Amended by the Board of Trustees: December 2011

#### **Access to Services**

Wireless Internet Service is a free public service provided by the Jacob Edwards Library. Your access to the Service is completely at the discretion of the Jacob Edwards Library, and your access to the Service may be blocked, suspended, or terminated at any time for any reason including, but not limited to, violation of this Agreement, actions that may lead to liability for the Jacob Edwards Library or the Town of Southbridge, disruption of access to other Users or networks, and violation of applicable laws or regulations. The Jacob Edwards Library may revise this Agreement at any time. You must accept this Agreement each time you use the Service, and it is your responsibility to review it for any changes each time.

## **Acceptable Use of the Service**

The Jacob Edwards Library supports the free flow of information and ideas over the Internet. Your access to the wireless Internet network is conditioned on legal and appropriate use of the Service. Your use of the Service and any activities conducted online through the Service shall not violate any applicable law or regulation or the rights of the Jacob Edwards Library, the Town of Southbridge, or any third party.

## **No Consequential Damages**

Under no circumstances will the Jacob Edwards Library, the Town of Southbridge, its suppliers or licensors, or their respective officers, directors, employees, agents and affiliates be liable for consequential, indirect, special, punitive or incidental damages or lost profits, whether foreseeable or unforeseeable, based on claims of a customer, its appointees or its or their customers (including but not limited to, unauthorized access, damage, or theft of your system or data, claims for loss of goodwill, claims for loss of data, use of or reliance on the service, stoppage of other work or impairment of other assets, or damage caused to equipment or programs from any virus or other harmful application).

#### Indemnity

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Jacob Edwards Library, the Town of Southbridge, its and their suppliers and licensors, officers, directors, employees, agents and affiliates from any claim, liability, loss, damage, cost, or expense (including without limitation reasonable attorney's fees) arising out of or related to your use of the wireless Internet network, any materials downloaded or uploaded through the Service, any actions taken by you in connection with your use of the Service, any violation of any third party's rights or a violation of law or regulation, or any breach of this agreement. This Section will not be construed to limit or exclude any other claims or remedies that the Jacob Edwards Library may assert under this Agreement or by law.

## **Notice of Violations of this Internet Policy**

The Jacob Edwards Library requests that anyone who believes that there is a violation of the Wireless Internet Policy contact the Library Director during normal library hours of operation.